Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2024-89 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2025

SCHEDULE "D" MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT, LICENSING & PARKING

<u>FEE</u>

PARKING

Parking Rates

Beach Area Lots (including Municipal Picnic Area, Dunkerron Lot, Nancy Street Lot, Fourth St. Lot)

Hourly (2 hour minimum)	\$6.00	per hour
Increments thereafter	\$2.00	per 20 minutes
Daily	\$35.00	per day
Premium Beach Area Lots (including Playland, First St. Lot, Third St. Lot, Spruce Lot)		
Hourly (2 hour minimum)	\$6.00	per hour
Increments thereafter	\$2.00	per 20 minutes
Daily	\$40.00	per day
Main Street Lot		
Hourly	\$6.00	per hour
Daily	\$30.00	per day
Town Hall Lot – Saturday, Sunday & Holidays Only	\$10.00	per day
On Street Parking – Pay & Display (30 minute minimum)	\$2.00	per 30 minutes
Increments thereafter	\$1.00	per 15 minutes
Resident Parking Pass	No Charge	
Replacement of Lost Resident Parking Pass (one per property)	No Charge	
Electronic Non-Resident Parking Pass for Municipal Lots	\$54.95	per season
ENFORCEMENT		
Shopping Cart Retrieval Fee	\$75.00	per cart
Shopping Cart Storage Fee	\$10.00	per cart per day
Issuance of First Notice / Order	\$100.00	
Issuance of Second Notice / Order	\$150.00	

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.